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In 2010 ADRE Issued How
Many Convictions for Rule
Violations?
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"When we know the
rules of the game,
it’s so much easier
to play it!”
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From the Real Estate
Bulletin

¥olume 2010, Isswe 4 Fage 14
Disciplinary Actions
Continued from page 13
Bespondent b 5
Helen J. Rose Failed to complete CE in a timely $300 CP, complete GE in 30

manner days

Failed to complete CE in a timely $300 CP, complete CE in 30
manner days

Gary L. Roy

Vicki Saunders Multiple viglaticns, failure to maintain
broker trust accounts, substantial
Misrepresentations, violated terms of
previous Order, failed to respond during

the course of an investigation

Summary Suspension

2 yr PL, $1,000 CP, 6 hr CE
in Commissioner’s Standards

Shana B. Sawyer Failed to comply with terms of previous

CGonsent Order, denial of broker license

Themas Schulz

Clint Ryan Shuman

Nancy L. Smith

Sonoran Insights
Construction LLG

Matthew Stiver

Lois Sunderman

Mandy Sutter

Natasha Swallows-Feagin

Failed to complete CE in a timely
manner

Multiple violations; unlicensed
activity, failed to account for monies
received, failed to respond to
investigation requests

Failed to complete CE in a timely
manner

Divided and conveyed land parcels
in Pima County without complying
with applicable subdivision statutes
and rules

Failed to complete CE in a timely
manner

Failed 1o complete CE in a timely
manner

Failed to complete CE in a timely
manner

June 2010 felony conviction for

$300 CP, complete CE in 30
days

Cease and Desist all activities
requiring a real estate license

$300 CP, complete CE in
30 days

$2,000 CP, obtain Public

Report, 6 hr CE in
Commissioner's Standards

$300 CP, complete CE in 30
days

$300 CP, complete GE in 30
days

$300 CP, complete CE in 30
days

Summary Suspension




From the Real Estate
Bulletin

SURRENDERS

LAST NAME
ANDRASCHRD
BOYD
BUSH
CALIENDO
CARROLL
COMTEERAS
CUMPINGS
DA SV A
DRAKE
FELIX
FLYNN-GILES
FREDERICK JR.
FRYHOVER
GESKE
EOOAVIN
HINKELEY
HOOSENDYE
JOHNSOM
JOHMZ0M
KNOK
LAIRD
LANG
LEMIELX
IALLISA
MMAREL
RATTHIAS
MCGAREY
MENDET
MOCRE
MUGENT
POLLEY
RAMDALL
RATHELN
RICE
RIDENOUR
RODOLPH
RUBIN
SALMORNS
SEIDEL
STEVERSON
TAKELMCHI
THOMAS
WASKED
WOZEL

License Surrenders as of Decemnber 17, 2010

FIRST NAME LIC MUMEBER E&LC FLE SURREMDER DATE
MELVIM | BRO11103000 11FDI071 By 27 2010
EATHRYN S0LIE SASTEE05000 L1IF-DI0R1 1o/5 /2010
JOHNW BRO13A53000 11FDI-134 104252010
AMDEEW | SASTEIEE000 L1F-DI-107 sy/7 =010
FEANF SASS2TETO00 11F-DI-169 11/8/2010
RUDY BROLOZTO0M L1F-DI-137 1L/17/Z010
CRISTINEH SAS3LE0000 L1F-DI-O7E 3152010
BAARIA SASS2SEEDO00  LIF-DI174 L1/9/z010
HAWWRISHU SAS51127000 10F-D-117-1 B418,/2010
TERESA B BRO1181 2000 11F-DI0a7 9/20/2010
10 AWK SAS533445000 T1F-DI-022 /1,/2010
HARDLD Z SAL1ZLHE000 L1FDI-211 L1/32010
RICHARD COLIN BRLOSSOZO00  11F-DI-241 13/3/2010
CHRISTINE M SAL 76343000 11FDI-111 /2010
RICHARD C. EBRO0ISS0000  11F-DI-12E 104122010
JAMES MICHAEL BREIISOCODN 11FDI-006 10/5,2010
MABCHAEL | SASSFANSO00 L1F-O-129 1oys 010
MARC A SASI2H42000 L1FDIH061 B¢13,/2010
AMME 1A SA512556000  L1F-DI-294 1z/19z010
FUZANNE BRO117E0000 L1F-DI-250 12152010
IERRY L BROOGSZS000  L1F-DI-OS9 9/20/2010
SNETANA A SAS53GE000 11F-D-176 113002010
STACEY SALTI014000 11F-Di-13g 1122010
PATRICIA BRO1OS13000 11F-Di-181 1132010
MARK A SASLIG2A000 11FDI-253 11,/292010
MARY LEE SA028137000  LIF-DI034 2/12/2010
PATRICH M SASS3Z1 SO0 11FDI-18% 11,/23,/2010
JOHN SAS52316000 11F-DI-126 l‘anlﬂ
BETTY | SAD1B3IGS000 11FDI103 Q4272010
WVIRLIE LEE" BROG TS5 30080 11F-DI-189 1l‘|'12||'1:|1n
ROMALD C BRO13402000 LIF-DI-104 1042010
OSCAR D BRO0A223000  L1F-DI-25E 11/23/z010
DANID SASTFTII000 11F-DI-133 11/3/2010
LEOMETTE K BRS6FFEE000  LOF-DISTE 13/5/z010
WILLWAME AR 012026000 11F-D-271 1202010
LAMES A BROIZILZ000  L1F-DI-10% 9/15/z010
ELAYME AR O0E42 1000 11F-Di-04 B0
LJANET T SASL2347000 11FDI-153 111042010
FRED J. SAG4GLSE000  L1F-DI-24T 13/2/2010
LAMES RDGERS BRO1Z220000 11FDI-1598 11,/4,2010
VICKIS SAS22517000 L1IF-DI0a3 =/30/2010
PATTI A SALYEAL 000 L1FDIH090 1072010
ALBERT 1 BROISTS1000  11F-DL2TT 100732010

LECQ SALTBIGE000 11F-DI-058 9/16,/2010
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Friday, March 11, 2011
Pastor, Wife & 3 Others Indicted for Mortgage Fraud

Clint Rogers, 37, Scottzdale, Arizona, and Angela Rogers, 31, Scottzdale,
if ~*ar and his wife, as well as Shannon Kato, 40, Sedona, Arizona;
v Thll “~inj, 55, Scottzdale; and Drew Hull, 30, Prescott, Arizona,
P5UBF "~ alleged mortgage fraud crimes. Clint Rogers, Angela
r by -~ have been arrested, and Ernest...




A B Eem e = gla == Sogrch Scyally = Imdinvidus|

Individual

T folicwing Information was refrieved from e Deganment's datanase &t $27/201 924010 AbL The Informtion presenied reflects The datEiase reconds 3 Me time of your Ingulry; howewer, R will not refiect pending updaies whikch are belng processed by e D
Mame: ELDER. LEQONARD C
Nidoame: Len
Licernse Mumber: BR3ZZ2 13000
Llemee 3EUs ACThe
Licernse Type: Real Estate Broker
PCPLC Name: Mot Applicanie
Origiral Date: 3162004
Expliration Cale- 3512012
Empiloyment History

Your Online
Data Base
R— Reflects

p Violations

SERZZ1 3000

Licansa Mumbsar

LA 35428000
0000530000

Continuing Educstion

Course Mama Date Coump:

BROKER MAMAGEMENT CLINIC—ON LINE &-5-2010 £-5-2010
EDUCATING THE SELLER- THE HOME SELLING PROCESS 5-22-20018 5-22-2001
WHEM THEY SAY, ¥OU SHOULD SAY 2-24-2010 3-24-2010
MAKTNG MOMNEY WITH RED PROPERTIES 10-24-2008 10-28-2008
AN AFTERMOON WITH THE FORMER COMMISSIOMNER 2-10-2009 2-10-2008
MIEET THE EXPERTS-SHORT SALE B: BANK OWHNED FROPERTIES E-~2-2009 E-2-2009
A PERSPECTIVE FROM THE ARITOMA STATE TREASURER E-5-2009 E-5-2009

TO DISOLOSE OR MOT TO DISOLOSE- THAT 1S ROT A QUESTION 2-19-2010 2-19-2010
GET LINKED-IN -10-2010
DIVERSITY IM YOLUR HOOD 2-12-2010

CATOH THE "SOCTIAL " WRVE

OVERCOMMING THE MOST COMMON OLIENT OBJECTIONS

The courses lished are for e B3st o CF Periods

Open Complaints- O
Open complaints represent unpnoven alkegations - Lipon inestigation mam complaints ane fund o De wilhout me

15 avallabla TOr releass.

Disciplinary Actions: [ Ordar Typa

W2 FRCords 1o Jmpary.




Unfortunately Your Card
Can Look This This!

Open complaints represent unproven allegations - Upon investigation many complaints are foundto be without mert and dismissed. Open complaints are confidential and no information
concerning them is available for release.

Disciplinary Actions:

File Number Orde Type Order Date
028051 Consent Order 10-20-2003
08F-DL-135 Consent Order 12-1-001
10222 Consent Order 10-28-2010

SIIQQESS
And That Affects
Your Path to ~

I
Success |
L\'_.-”




Some Are Taking the

[ ]
Offensive

| think everyone should investigate not anly their Arizona Remax Realtors, but any real estate professional
that you are deciding to work with or not. Staying with the theme of the website to provide you the tools to
do whatever research you may want to do, here are links directly to the Arizona Department of Real Estate
web site that provides public information about the status of my real estate license.

You can check to be certain | don't have any open complaints, or disciplinary actions against my license.

Mot only am | making it simple to check my license. | am providing links to my partner Michelle Sander's
license, and even my broker Mark Paris. | threw in his dad Eddy Paris too. Not because it really matters for
you, but because he looks so much like a famous (or infamous depending on your opinion) elected official.

Your Arizona Remax Realtors Have No Complaints
With The Arizona Department of Real Estate

Bobbi Herman - You can check out the status of my real estate license.
You'll be able to verify that | started with Coldwell Banker in November of
2004 and moved to Remax in June of 2007 .

You can also see that | have no open complaints with the Arizona
Department of Real Estate, and no disciplinary actions against my license.




What Does All
This Say About
Our
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Actions




ARS§32-2111

The Attorney General
shall act for the
Commissioner in all
legal actions or
proceedings and shall
advise him upon all
questions of law
arising out of the
administration of this
Chapter

\

Otticial

Riles




[

ARS§32-2153

Authority of the

Commissioner to s
suspend, revoke Official
or deny a license Rules

for any violations
of the statutes or
rules.

\



Disciplinary Penalties

Suspend
Revoke
Probation
Fines
Restitution

Criminal
Referral




Commissioner Mappi“g OUt
Investigates the Process
ARS§32-2160

Commissioner files a
Complaint

Prosecuted by the ,
Attorney General ST e s

Administrative Law
Judge Hearing

EGEND

Commissioner Adopts,
Rejects, Modifies
Conclusions



Sailing Scenario
Surrender

Jack has a California license and
an Arizona license which he
uses occasionally. When he
receives notice of a violation in
Arizona he wants to just give up
his license and avoid the
violation. Can he do this?




Surrendering a License
ARS§32-2157

* Within 20 Days After
Service of a Notice of
Violation

* Licensee May Voluntarily
Surrender License

 May Never Be Licensed
Again

* ADRE May Issue Summary
Suspensions




Weather Condition
Report
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ADRE Category Violations

™ CE Compliance
» Subdivisions

™ Failure to Report
™ Criminal

™ Unlicensed Activity










Sailing Scenario
Zillow

Margaret listed a home in MLS

and input all of the required ;
information. The MLS
syndicated the ad to Zillow and
it appears as follows. Is
Margaret in violation?




Homes Mortgage Advice Professionals LocalInfo Mobile Blog
~Lillow
\ Neighborhood or City or ZIP Code or Address
Map » US > Arizona * Nogales Homes for Sale * g
148 E Grant St
Nogales, AZ 85621
€ For Sale: $66,500
Mortgage payment: $398/mo ~

b See current rates on Zillow
(2 Check your 2011 Credit Score for $0

Bedrooms:
Bathrooms:
Sqft:

Lot size:
Property type:
Year built:
Parking type:

Cooling system:
Heating system:

Fireplace:
Days on Zillow:
MLS number:

¥ More facts

& Contact agent ¥ save ~ bgj Share ~ (& E-mailMe v ¢ Edit ~

3

1

071

3,920 sq ft /0.09 acres
Single Family

1964

110578

b 1060

() Larger

Description

This 971 square foot single family home has 3
bedrooms and 1.0 bathrooms. It is located at 148 E
Grant St Nogales, Arizona

(=5 Print

K‘ Map

MOreE «»

My Zillow » Sign out

Contact a buyer's agent

' Blass Team
‘sf iAok (1 review

Call: (388) 830-8193

! Ofelia Lichtenheld
© rdd (no reviews

~ [BBm| Donna Beedy
© " rdk (o reviews

Name

()
~ \-lj,

Phone number
Theresa Barnabei

Your e-mail

support@coursecreators.com

Message (optional)
| am interested in 148 E Grant St, Nogales, AZ

Contact Agent

» Learn how to appear in the list of agents above
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R4-28-502(L)
The use of the

internet or web
Ples | site technology...

Otticial

constitutes the
dissemination of
advertising.

\



U

R4-28-502(G)

Wi The designated
Ofticial broker shall
Rles ° supervise all
advertising




Sailing Scenario
Trulia

John listed a property in MLS

and put his “owner agent”

disclosure at the end of the trU||a
property description. The real estate search
description was republished in

Trulia as follows. Is John in
violation?




IEL  For Professionals

)
Rent  Advice  Morgage Locallo  FindaFro [ o e

;'F_"_*_, Leads Listings

Price: $79,200 [Z| Get Pregualified
E=t. payment: $470 /mo Wells Fargo: Fregualify
Bedrooms: 3
Bathrooms: 2
Froperty tvpe: Single-Family Home
Size: 1165 sqgft
Lot: 4,791 sqft
Price/zgft: $69 /=gt
. “ear built: 1995
22011 TARAMLS : Added on Trulia: 4 days ago
Total viewws: 8T {a= of S/30V11)
MLSAD: 29114534
Mearby School: Raul Grijalva El... Measrky schools
Meighborhood: Midwvale Park
Zip: 85746
Prowvided by: Realty Executives

' Get a free app to see transaction files 247

(= Contact the agent | 2% Follow home [=* Share ™ Report error = | More

Co-listing agents — track listing stats »

Single Family, Contemporary - Tucson, AL
Property sold as is. HO Warranties, CLUE, SPDS. Buyer to werify all information. Alloww 3-5 business days for offer
review. Please use seller title co. Appliances at the property at time of closing will conwvey.

K} Lik= [% Write a personal note about this listing



R4-28-502

(A) Indicate
involvement of
licensee

(B) Disclose Your
Interest

(C) Accurate Claims
and Representations

(E) Include the Name
of the Brokerage

\

Oftticial

Rules °




Reprint of Michelle Lind’s

Article

REALTORS'

- Real Estate Advertising Complaints on the Increase
by Tom Adams, Former Assistant Commissioner, Investigations of the Arizona Department of Real Estate and K. Michelle Lind, AAR General Counsel
Posted: Movember 2005 ~ Reviewed: May 2011

The Arizona Department of Real Estate ("ADRE") receives numercus adwvertising complaints each month. The ADRE investigates adwertising complaints and takes action against those

licensees whose advertising viclates the ADRE Commissioner's Rules, so it is important to be familiar with the adwvertising laws and ensure that your adwvertising is in compliance.

Advertising is broadly defined and highly regulated

Advertising means “the attempt by publication, dissemination, exhibition, selicitation or circulation, oral or written, or for broadeast on radio or television to induce directly or
indirectly any person to enter into any cbligation or acquire any title or interest in [property] and any photographs, drawings or artist's presentations of physical conditions or
facilities existing or to exist on the property.” A.R.S. §32-21071(2). Nearly anything salespersons or brokers do to circulate their names among people, other than “keep in touch” or

“thank-you” items such as gifts or birthday cards to clients, falls under the definition of adwvertising.

The Commissioner's Rules, A.A.C. R4-28-502, set forth the rules for all advertising. A salesperson or broker acting as an agent is prohibited from advertising property in a manner
which implies that no salesperson or broker is taking part in the offer for sale or lease. The designated broker must supervise all advertising, howewver, associate brokers and

salespeople are responsible for insuring that their advertising is in compliance with the Rules.

The employing broker's name must be “clear and prominent” in all advertising
All advertising must identify in a “clear and prominent manner the employing broker's legal name or the licensed dba name.” The employing broker is the corporation, limited liability
company, partnership or scle proprietorship licensed as a broker that has engaged the services of salespersons and associate brokers. The employing broker designates a natural

persocn to act as the designated broker.

The requirement that all advertising identify the employing broker's name in a “clear and prominent manner” is by far the most commen subject of complaints. Although the Rules do
not specify precisely what constitutes “clear and prominent,” Webster defines prominent as “thrusts itself into attention” or “conspicucus in position or importance.” A primary
guideline to consider when creating an adwvertisement is that the employing broker represents the client in the transaction and the associate broker or salesperson represents the
employing breker. This relationship must be indicated in the advertisement; that is, the ad must be clear that the employing broker is invelved in the process. Consider the following
guidelines:

# The employing broker's name must be included in all newspaper advertisements, including classified ads, real estate adwvertising guides, and other magazine ads.

# In advertising flyers, the employing broker's name may be located on either the top or the bottom of the flyer however the employing broker's name must be clearly legible.

* (On any other promotional material the employing broker's name must be on the front page or front of the object.

# The employing broker's name must be spelled out in its entirety. For example, if an employing broker's legal or dba name on a license includes “Socutheast Valley,” that is what

must appear in the ad; simply saying “3E° is not sufficient.
# |f the brokerage is an office of a franchise, the office must be identified; simply displaying the franchise name alone is not sufficient.



Sailing Scenario
MARS

Anne listed a short sale and
charged the seller a non-
refundable advertising fee of
$500. The bank agreed to the
short sale and Anne closed the
transaction. Is Anne in violation
of the rule?




MARS Compliance

* FTC’s Mortgage
Assistance Relief
Services Act

» Effective April 30,
2011

 Limits Certain Fees

* Mandatory
Disclosures




1. General Advertising

Disclosure

 IMPORTANT NOTICE (in two-point type larger than
the font size of the disclosure): (Name of company) is
not associated with the government, and our service
is not approved by the government or your lender.
Even if you accept this offer and use our service, your
lender may not agree to change your loan. [If the
broker represents that the seller should stop making
payments add: "If you stop paying your mortgage,
you could lose your home and damage your credit
rating"]



Fee Limitations of
MARS

You can’t collect any fees for intermediate
steps you take as part of the process. For
example, it would be illegal to charge
separately for:

conducting an initial consultation;
reviewing or auditing a customer’s mortgage;
gathering financial or other information;

communicating with a lender or servicer on a
customer’s behalf;



2. Consumer Specific
Disclosure

IMPORTANT NOTICE (in two-point type larger than the font
size of the disclosure): You may stop doing business with us at
any time. You may accept or reject the offer of mortgage
assistance we obtain from your lender [or servicer]. If you
reject the offer, you do not have to pay us. If you accept the
offer, you will have to pay us (insert amount or method for
calculating the amount) for our services. (Name of company)
is not associated with the government, and our service is not
approved by the government or your lender. Even if you
accept this offer and use our service, your lender may not
agree to change your loan. [If the broker represents that the
seller should stop making payments add: “If you stop paying
your mortgage, you could lose your home and damage your
credit rating”]



3. Communication of Offer

Disclosures (1)

 IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before buying this service,
consider the following information (in two-point type
larger than the font size of the disclosure): This is an
offer of mortgage assistance we obtained from your
lender [or servicer]. You may accept or reject the
offer. If you reject the offer, you do not have to pay
us. If you accept the offer, you will have to pay us
[same amount as disclosed previously] for our
services. [If the broker represents that the seller
should stop making payments add: “If you stop
paying your mortgage, you could lose your home and
damage your credit rating”]



3. Communication of Offer
Disclosures (2)

 IMPORTANT NOTICE: You have to give your customer
a separate one-page written notice from the
customer’s lender or servicer that explains all
material differences between the offer of mortgage
relief you got from the lender or servicer and the
customer’s current loan.



Viatort L

 Failure to Have 24
Hours in Each 2 Year
Period

* $300 Fine
30 Day Order to

A | A Y ABeginner’s
Comply VWL e Guide Io the
W L Ar! Equipment,
* Permanent and Language

) . . o/ Sailing on 2
Registration Notation




1 ——

ARS$§32-2130

* 24 Hours Every Two
Year Period

* Failure to Properly
Renew = Expired

 Mandatory Broker
Severance

* 1 Year to Renew Late




Failed to complete CE in a timely
manner.

Failed to complete CE in a timely
manner.

Failed to complete CE in a timely
manner.

Failed to complete CE in a ti
manner.

Failed to complete Ct s
manner In FInes

Failed to complete CE in a timely
manner.

Failed to complete CE in a timely
manner.

Failed to complete CE in a timely
manner.

$300 CP,

days

$300 CP,

days

$300 CP,
days

$78,600

$300 CP,

days

$300 CP,

days

$300 CP,

days

complete CE in 30

complete CE in 30

complete CE in 30

, complete CE in 30

, complete CE in 30

complete CE in 30

complete CE in 30

complete CE in 30



Senate Bill #1219

* Make sure your
continuing education is
entered every two years
when it is due (Effective
July 29, 2010, any
renewals being
processed from July 1,
2010 and forward will
be issued a two year
license.)
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Sailing Scenario
Subdivisions

George owned one SFRin a
Tucson subdivision. 6 years ago
he had previously owned 5
other properties in the single
platted subdivision. Jill lists the
property. What must she do?

- -



The Additional Definition

il ,;»" 4., Bylaw, AR.S. 32-2101(54), you are a sub-

. \ 'l divider if you own or have owned 6 or more

LLL lots in a single platted subdivision and offer
any number of them for sale. All subdivid-
ers are required to obtain a Public Report

9 (s) prior to offering lots for sale in accor-
dance with A.R.S 32-2181 et seq. and

Commissioner's Rule R4-28-B1207.

,l) llrlhﬂm |




Respondents offered subdivided
lands in Santa Cruz without
complying with applicable
subdivision statutes and rules

Failed to use a purchase
contract with required public
report disclosures

Conveyed land parcels in Apache
County without complying with
applicable subdivision statutes
and rules

Working in concert, divided and
conveyed land parcels in La Paz
County without complying with
applicable subdivision statutes

Divided and conveyed land parcels

in Maricopa County without complying
with applicable subdivision statutes
and rules

$5.000 CP, obtain Public
Report

$1.000 CP J&S

$20.000 CP. Obtain Public
Report

$1.000 CP, cooperate with La
Paz County and current
owners of affected parcels,
complete and provide Affidavit
of Disclosure

$2.000 CP, obtain Public
Report



Use the Brochure

A Subdivider shall obizin a Public Report or

exemption before seling bofz ina
subdivizion.

Penafties for sales viclations may include:
Baryer rescession

51,000.00 cavil penalty for each
infraction.

Fevocation or suspension of res
estate fcenses

JAHICE K. BREWER
GOVERNOR

Acquired Six or
More Lots?

Arizana Department of Rieal Estats
Devalopment Services Diviaion

2910 M. 44th Strest Suite 130
Phoenix, Arizona 35018
(B02) 7T71-7750

400 W. Congress, Suwite 523
Tuczon, Arrona 8571
(220) 6282840

You've participated in a tax

sale.

Are you now considered a
Subdivider?

Do o need bo file wish the:
Lyizona Depariment of Real Estae?




ILLEGAL SUBDIVISION RED FLAGS

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF REAL ESTATE

Consumers, fTaxpayers and reputable developers are hamed Dy d COMmman concem - ilegal
subdivisicn activity. Unsuspecting buyers discover water and utilities are unavaiable confrary to
what they are toid; communities struggle with substandard reads unusabie by sehodl buses or
emengency vehicles; and legal developer must compete with an llegal subdivider who gains
unfair agwantages by not disclosing important information fo buyers nor makes the necessary
investmments 1o ensure proger infrastructune.

Cften, people think this type of octivity is imited to rural areas where ovesight is more difficult.
But, with the tfremendous growth across Arzona, we are aiso finding ilegal subdivisions just
outside of and within town and city limifs.

ADRE s mission is to profect the public. Owr existing subdivision laws are designed to:

= Protect consumers from froud ang misrepresentation.

» Ensure full discicsure of property charactenstics to buyers.

= Ensure residential develspments have gdeguate and safe smeets, utilties and other
infrastructure.

ILLEGAL SUBDIVISION RED FLAGS INCLUDE:

Eamest momnies paid in cash

Monies paid out of escrow

Double escrows

Short time between transactions

Same last names in transactions

Transfers from individuals to company to individuals

Use of same address for different transactions

Use of the same Notary in several transactions

Use of same surnveyor

Use of same Real Estate Agent

Agreements of sale, purchase confracts or Desds of Trust, etc., with lot release provisions
Mumerous transactions involving the same parties, usually in the same geographical area
Carry backs-seller financed

Uniusually low down payments

Several lot splits in short period of time involving the Original large parcel

An individual is referred by one escrow company to another for additional solits

Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y YWY

These “Red Fogs™ do not necessanly mean you are dealing with an llegal subdivision. However,
many legal subdiviscns do have more than one of these items. If you recognize any of these
“Red FAags™ when you ane showing property, please:

1. Askquesfiors of the seler

2. Look closer into the property

3. Protect your chent

4. Contact the Department with any guestions.

For more information on how to identify ilegal subdivisions, confact the Investigations Division at
S02.771.7730 or investigotions@amme. gov.

Updoied 019

Use The

Red Flag
Checklist







Failure to timely disclose within Consent Order (ASA). $300 CP
10 days. January 2010 misdemeanor

conviction

Failed to timely disclose within 10 $300CP
days January 2010 misdemeanor

conviction

Failed to timely disclose within $600 CP

10 days September 2008
misdemeanor conviction

Failed to imely notify the Department of multiple
actions by other junsdictions.

AR5 §32-2153 (A)(3), (B)(11)

09F-DI-224

August 10, 2009

Consent Order
$2,500 CP, 90 day stayed suspension of license,
2 yr PL, 6 hr CE in Comm Standards.



R4-28-303(D)

Licensees Must Report
Within 10 Days

e Convictions OT ‘I[I'Cl'd]

* Change of Address & Kules -
Phone Numbers

* Adverse Judgments

 Restriction of
Professional License

\
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Failed to complete CE in a timely Revocation of License
manner, Failed to respond to
Notice of Hearing

Multiple violations; unlicensed activity, Cease & Desist all activities
failed to respond to investigation requiring a real estate
requests. license

Failed to timely disclose a November $1.950 CP, 60 day license
2009 misdemeanor conviction, failed suspension, 2 yr PL/PM,
to comply with terms of previous Sobriety Monitor

Consent Order

Tucson, Anzona

Failure to comply with terms of previous Consent
Order, faillure to comply with requests for
documentation from Department staff.
AR.S.§32-2153 (A)(3), (A)(17), (A)21), (A)N22),
(A)(24), (B)(7). (B)(8). (B)(9). (B)(11).

10F-DI1-064

August 25, 2009

Summary Suspension

Summary Suspension of license.



Unlicensed Activity




Sailing Scenario
Relos & Referrals

Amy worked with Safeway’s
relocation department. They
sent her referrals and Amy
paid 25% of the commission as
a referral fee paid out of
closing. Is she in violation?
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ARS§32-2122(B)

It shall be unlawful for
any person, corporation
or partnership or
limited liability
company to engage in ]{u]gg
any business,
occupation or activity
listed in Subsection A
without first obtaining a
license.

\

Oftticial




Unlicensed Activity by a
Licensee?

BR028444000

Gilbert, Anzona

Unlicensed activity, 2nd Violation.

A R.S.§§32-2153 (A)(3), (A)(10), (B)(b)
10F-DI-308

October 26, 2009

Consent Order

60 day License Suspension, 2 yr PL/PM, $1,000
CP, 6 hr GE in Comm Standards.
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| ﬁ\LEAD TOREALTY REAL ESTATE PHONE VERIFIED LEADS

Join our network of Real Estate Sales
Professionals

+ Proactive Buyers and Sellers
+ 100% Phone Verified
+ Increase Your Close Rates and ROI

First Name:
Last Name:

Business Phone:

B The highest-quality phone validated leads

e-mail:
#ll Leads have requested your expert assistance




Sailing Scenario
Out of State Co-Or

John was contacted by a California
broker, Sam, who had a buyer
relocating to Arizona. Together
they counseled the buyer and split
the fees at closing. Are they in
violation?
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New Statute ARS§32-2163
Cooperation Agreement

Limitations on
Relationships with Out
of State Brokerages

NEW requirement for a
Co-Op Agreement

A licensed broker in this
state may pay to and
receive compensation
from an out-of-state
broker, IF:




Co-Op Agreement
Requirements

A list of the real estate activities to be
conducted

A statement that the out-of-state broker
agrees to comply with laws of this state

Licensed AZ Broker accepts responsibility
All negotiations conducted through the
licensed broker in this state.

Handle all funds under AZ statutes



. 1
Bob™: Teena

4 Jakowinicz

~ Branch O

HBob & Teena

Jakowinics

2,

stateBusy Bees.c

NATIONA
=1 (734) 578-0561

4 Boh And Teend.csm

e




*—/‘
ARS§32-2127(A)

When a broker
maintains more than :
one place of business Official
within the state he
shall be required to
procure an additional
license for each
branch office
maintained

\
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Yuma, Arizona Tucson, Arizona
Falled to exercise reasonable supervision over  Failed fo exercise reasonable supervision over

salesperson. salesperson.

A RS §§32-2153 (A)(3), (A)(6), (A)(21) AR.S.§§32-2153 (A)(3), (A)(6), (A)(21)
10F-DI-008 10F-DI-600

July 16, 2009 December 16, 2009

Consent Order (ASA) Consent Order (ASA)

$300 CP $300 CP

Arizona City, Arizona

. . - Falled to supervise licensees regarding
Failed to exercise reasonable supervision.

subdivision violations.

ARS.§32-2153 (A)(3), (A)(21) ARS. §§32-2153 (A)(22): 32-2164
10F-DI1-340 05F-SD-144

January 16, 2010 October 30, 2009

Consent Order Consent Order

$1000 CP. 3 hr CE in Commissioner Standards ~ $750 Education Grant, $2,250 CP, 6 hr CE in
Comm Standards.



1 ——

R4-28-1103

Broker Must Maintain
a Policy & Procedures
Manual unless:

Only 1 salesperson
and up to 1 non-
licensed employee




New Model Broker Policies
and Procedures Manual

ADRE MODEL

BROKER'S POLICY AND PROCEDURE
MANUAL

For Arizona Real Estate, Cemetery, and Membership
Camping Salespersons and Brokers

MAY, 2011




ADVERTISING MODEL
PROVISION

This section should cover all advertising media,
including the Internet and Social Media, and
should contain:

* Areview of advertising for Fair Housing compliance and use
of the Fair Housing logo.

* A review of advertising for compliance with Regulation Z and
Truth in Lending laws.

* Instructions regarding the usage of Company logo, name,
and phone numbers on advertising.

* Policy for Broker review before placement of advertising.
* Instructions regarding placement of Broker name and logo



1099 Reporting Model
Provision

This section should cover:

* What IRS 1099 forms will include and exclude
(such as any deductions) and who pays
deductions.

e Earnings that are paid out of escrow or
assigned should be included on the 1099
form.



Very Specific Model
Disclosure Information

This section should include:

* Information about areas that have been designated
by the Federal Government and by the State of
Arizona as environmentally impacted.

* Where information or maps regarding these areas
can be obtained, such as from the Arizona
Department of Environmental Quality Web site,
www.azdeq.gov.

* When and how to fully disclose to prospective buyers
that a property is located in these areas.



Disclosure -
Violations

-



Yes, There Are Disclosure
Disciplinary Cases

Anizona City, Anzona

Failed to disclose information that matenally or
adversely affects the consideration being paid by
a party during a fransaction.

AR.S.§32-2153 (A)(3), (A)22), (B)(8)
10F-DI-340

January 13, 2010

Consent Order

2 yr PLIBA, §1,000 CP, 6 hr GE in Commissioner
Standards




From the California
Court of Appeals

The California Appellate Court said the
decision Holmes et al vs. Sieqlinde
Summer, Case G041906 represents a
progression within the court system to
define and expand the responsibilities
of a real estate agent handling short sale
transactions.




The Disturbing
Language of Holmes

“While a buyer may be harmed by acquiring

title to a property with undisclosed defects,
such as hazardous waste or soils subsidence
problems, a buyer may also be harmed by
entering into an escrow to purchase property
when it is highly likely that, unbeknownst to
the buyer, the escrow will never close.”



The Disturbing
Language of Holmes

“When the realtor accepted the
listing, he agreed to handle
everything, including the unrecorded
deed of trust.”



The Disturbing
Language of Holmes

“Particularly in these days of
rampant foreclosures and short
sales, “[t]lhe manner in which
California's licensed real estate
brokers and salesmen conduct
business is a matter of public interest
and concern.”



Posted From a Law Firm’s
Presentation on SlideShare

Lawsuits Over Short Sales

Dramatic increase in lawsuits over Short Sales!

Lawsuits are the result of a variety of different SS
scenarios:
Lender did not absolve/relieve the debt (deficiency)
Seller received a 1099-S for the deficit
Broker/Agent gave legal, financial and/or tax advice
Broker/Agent acted outside scope of their expertise

Broker/Agent did not explore nor provide loan modification
options

Broker/Agent misguided client on the impact of SS on
credit score
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Sailing Scenario
Property Management

Jack, a non-licensee, had his

neighbor sign a power of attorney ,
as an isolated transaction under
ARS§32-2122 so that Jack could
manage the property. Is Jack in
violation?
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ARS§32-2151

Brokerage MAY
maintain a trust
account

Must promptly
deposit

 Must keep
documentation

* No commingling

\



Tempe, Arizona

Performed Property Management activities without

the express permission of supervisor Broker.

Performed property management activities prior to

receiving license.

AR.S.§32-2153 (A)(3), (A)T), (A)(10), (B)(B),
(B)(7)

10F-DI-631

April 8, 2010

Consent Order

2 yr PL, $1,500 CP, 6 hr CE in Commissioner
Standards

Tucson, Arizona

Multiple violations, failure to maintain broker trust
accounts with approximately $156,875 owed to
clients.

AR.S.§32-2153 (A)(3), (A)(9), (A)(15), (A)(16),
(A)(17), (A)21), (A)(22), (B)(7). (B)(8), (B)(10).
10F-DI-051

August 11, 2009

Summary Suspension

Summary Suspension of license.
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Sailing Scenario
Property Management

George gives a $10
Starbucks card to his clients

who make a referral to him.
Is George in violation?

o S e



Sailing Scenario
Property Management

Helen is running a promotion
giving everyone who lists with
him a $500 Home Depot gift
certificate at closing. Is Helen
in violation?
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ARS§32-2155
* Broker shall
employ and pay
only licensees

Oftticial

Rules °

* Licensees may
pay ho one




Tools to Stay on

Course
e The Law Book

* Late Breaking
News

e Advisories &
Substantive
Policies

e The Bulletin




Commissioner Lowe’s
Meetings

The thing that we hear over and
over and over again is: “Please,
we’ve got to do something about
the professionalism in the
industry.” We need to increase
the knowledge base of the
licensee and the professionalism
of the licensee. And whatever it
takes to do that, we’re
committed to doing that.




